RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year 1981 was duly and properly set by
the Board of County Commissioners according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the
Auditor certain expenditures provided for in the Auditor's budget have been
higher than budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet the
additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without additional cost
to the taxpayers

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners
that the budget of the Auditor for 1981 be amended as follows:

"B" CLASSIFICATION

Bond delete $ 10.00
Capital Outlay delete 35.00
Miscellaneous delete 271.00
Telephone & Stamp delete 83.00

$399.00
Supplies ADD $321.00
Field Expense ADD 78.00

$399.00

RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on the

/[ day of @si 1981.

Bt (L GG

Robert A. Fry, Commisgioner

ATTEST:

ol Cpeala)

Arlene C. Kolar, Clerk of the Commission




EESOLUTTON

WHEREAS, the budget f-r fiscal year 1981 was duly and properly set by the

Board of County Commissioners according to law; and

certain expenditures provided for in the Assessor's budget have been higher
than budgeted for; and
WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet the additional
expense caused by this unforseen expense without additional cost to the taxpayers
NOw THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

that the budget of the Assessor for 1981 be amended as follows:

SUPPLIES delete $200.6)
FIELD EXPENSE ADD $200.64

RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on the /.3

day of (BcFadle. 1981,

o

obert A, Fry, Commiss{Pner

John W, Williams, Commissioner

ATTEST:

W

Arlene C. Kolar, Clerk of the Commission




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year 1981 was duly and properly set
by the Board of County Commissioners according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the
Commissioners, certain expenditures provided for in the Commissioners
budget have been higher than budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet the
additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without additional

cost to the taxpayers

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

that the budget of the Commissioners for 1981 be amended as follows:

"B" CLASSIFICATION

Miscellaneous delete $1,634.80
Contingency delete 268.93

? 1,903.73
Upkeep Building ADD $1,403.73

Field Expense Add 50000
1,903.73

RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on

the - day ofm 1981,

L -

n, Chairman

ohn W, Wiliiams, Commissioner

ATTEST:

5 —

Ariene C. Kolar, Clerk of the Commission




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year 1981 was duly and properly set
by the Board of County Commissioners according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the
District Court, certain expenditures provided for in the District Court's
budget have been higher than budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet the
additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without additional
cost to the taxpayers

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners
that the budget of the District Court for 1981 be amended as follows:

"B" CLASSIFICATION

Jury Expense delete $§291.31
291,31
Communications ADD $212.98

Supplies ADD 78433
291.351

RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on

the 7= day of @l .z 1981,

ohn W, Williams, Commissioner

ATTEST:

R e OCrCan

Arlene O. Keolar, Clerk of the GCommission



RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the budget for fiscal year 1981 was duly and properly set
by the Board of County Commissioners according to law; and

WHEREAS, do to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the
Prosecuting Attorney, certain expenditures provided for in the Prosecuting
Attorney's budget have been higher than budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, the economics within the budget are sufficient to meet the
additional expense caused by this unforeseen expense without additiomal
cost to the taxpayers

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners

that the budget of the Prosecuting Attorney for 1981 be amended as follows:

"B" CLASSIFICATION

Dictation equipment delete $109.59
Communications delete 185.69
$295.28
Field Expense Add $245.98
Supplies Add __49.30
$295.28

RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on
the /2 day of Lt 1981.

P o s Sl
. Yemfen, Chairman

Rbst . E

Robert A. Fry, Commissidoner

Commissioner

John W, Williams,

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Kolar;‘:fgiifg?athe Commission




